electricity

Flexibility Services tender results: Autumn 2023

1 Contracts awarded

. Contracted s Utilisation
Flexibility Service Contracted . Contract Availability .
] Type of DER | Technology Capacity ) Price
Zone Window party Length Price (EMWh)
(Mw) (EMWh)
. . . Demand .
Ardwick Dynamic | W24/25 | U Power Limited . Active Power 0.02 0.96 4 Months 216 3840
Reduction
. . L Demand .
Ardwick Dynamic | W25/26 | U Power Limited . Active Power 0.02 0.96 5 Months 440 3840
Reduction
. . . Demand .
Ardwick Dynamic | W26/27 | U Power Limited . Active Power 0.02 0.96 | 5 Months 1080 3840
Reduction
Axle Energy Demand .
Bentham Restore | FY25-FY28 . . Active Power 0.0064 2.56 4 years 0 75.52
Limited Reduction
Axle E D d
S 33 Restore | FY25-FY28 X? .nergy emar'm Active Power 0.00384 1.536 4 years 0 27.648
Bowland Limited Reduction
Axle Ener Demand
Catterall oo ctore | Fy2s-py2g e Enersy , Active Power  0.00128 | 0512 4years 0 2.176
Waterworks Limited Reduction
. Demand .
Church Restore FY25 U Power Limited . Active Power 0.2 20 12 Months 0 2600
Reduction
. Demand .
Church Restore | FY26-FY28 | U Power Limited Active Power 0.3 90 3 years 0 3900

Reduction



Flexibility
Zone

Church

Claughton

Flat Lane

Frederick Rd
BSP

Gillsrow

Helwith
Bridge

Ingleton

Marple

Melling

Moss Lane

Moss Lane

Restore

Restore

Restore

Dynamic

Restore

Restore

Restore

Restore

Restore

Dynamic

Dynamic

Service
Window

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

W26/27

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

W26/27

W27/28

Contracted
party

Axle Energy
Limited

Axle Energy
Limited

Axle Energy
Limited
U Power Limited
Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited

Axle Energy
Limited

Type of DER

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Technology

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Contracted
Capacity

(Mw)

0.00256

0.01

0.00512

0.1

0.0064

0.00256

0.00256

0.01536

0.00256

0.026

0.026

1.024

2.048

4.8

2.56

1.024

1.024

6.144

1.024

0.624

1.248

Contract
Length

12 Months

4 years

4 years

2 Months

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

3 Months

4 Months

Availability
Price (EMWh)

390

3657.81

1643.434

electricity

Utilisation

Price
(EMWh)

34.56

106

59.392

480

60.8

14.08

36.096

244224

28.416

5852.496

2544.672



Flexibility
Zone

Moss Side
(Longsight)

Moss Side
(Longsight)

Moss Side
(Longsight)

Moss Side
(Longsight)

Peel St

Scarisbrick

Sedbergh

Settle

Yealand

Restore

Restore

Restore

Restore

Dynamic

Restore

Restore

Restore

Restore

Service
Window

W24/25

W25/26

W26/27

W27/28

W25/26

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

FY25-FY28

Contracted
party

Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited

Axle Energy
Limited

U Power Limited

Axle Energy
Limited

Axle Energy
Limited
Axle Energy
Limited

Axle Energy
Limited

Type of DER

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Demand
Reduction

Technology

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Active Power

Contracted
Capacity

(Mw)

0.00128

0.00128

0.00128

0.00128

0.1

0.01

0.0064

0.00128

0.00512

0.128

0.128

0.128

0.128

2.4

2.56

0.512

2.048

Contract
Length

12 Months

12 Months

12 Months

12 Months

5 Months

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

Availability
Price (EMWh)

electricity

Utilisation

Price

(EMWh)

59.264

57.6

51.84

47.104

12000

87

74.88

14.336

43.008



2 All results

electricity

Alston (Restore)
Ardwick (Dynamic)
Askerton Castle (Restore)

Bentham (Restore)

Bolton By Bowland (Dynamic)
Bolton By Bowland (Restore)

Catterall Waterworks (Restore)

Chorley South (Dynamic)
Church (Restore)
Claughton (Restore)
Coniston (Dynamic)
Coniston (Restore)
Coniston (Secure)

Flat Lane (Restore)
Frederick Rd BSP (Dynamic)
Gillsrow (Restore)
Helwith Bridge (Restore)
Ingleton (Restore)

Marple (Restore)

Re-tender
Contracts awarded
Re-tender
Contracts awarded
Re-tender
Contracts awarded
Contracts awarded
Re-tender
Contracts awarded
Contracts awarded
Re-tender
Re-tender
Re-tender
Contracts awarded
Contracts awarded
Contracts awarded
Contracts awarded
Contracts awarded

Contracts awarded

Insufficient bids received
Successful bids
Insufficient bids received
Successful bids
Insufficient bids received
Successful bids
Successful bids
Insufficient bids received
Successful bids
Successful bids
Insufficient bids received
Insufficient bids received
Insufficient bids received
Successful bids
Successful bids
Successful bids
Successful bids
Successful bids

Successful bids

29720.00
230959.25
10410.00
49759.00
54537.36
22745.00
14804.00
15128.90
86625.00
39158.00
81806.03
29760.00
81806.03
45188.00
252510.24
36932.00
19060.00
32597.00
73798.00



electricity

Melling (Restore) Contracts awarded Successful bids 25760.00
Moss Lane (Dynamic) Contracts awarded Successful bids 142465.27
Moss Side (Leyland) & Seven Stars Re-tender Insufficient bids received 44302.03
(Dynamic)

Moss Side (Longsight) (Dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received 9695.53
Moss Side (Longsight) (Restore) Contracts awarded Successful bids 204729.54
Moss Side (Longsight) (Secure) Re-tender Insufficient bids received 9695.53
Newbiggin on Lune (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received 12263.00
Newby (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received 59906.00
Peel St (Dynamic) Contracts awarded Successful bids 43407.32
Rossall (Restore) Re-tender Uneconomical bids received 19474.00
Scarisbrick (Restore) Contracts awarded Successful bids 33878.00
Sebergham (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received 27001.00
Sedbergh (Restore) Contracts awarded Successful bids 50311.00
Settle (Dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received 43407.32
Settle (Restore) Contracts awarded Successful bids 52064.00

Yealand (Restore) Contracts awarded Successful bids 26567.00



