

Flexibility Services tender results: Autumn 2023

1 Contracts awarded

Flexibility Zone	Service	Service Window	Contracted party	Type of DER	Technology	Contracted Capacity (MW)	Max MWh	Contract Length	Availability Price (£MWh)	Utilisation Price (£MWh)
Ardwick	Dynamic	W24/25	U Power Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.02	0.96	4 Months	216	3840
Ardwick	Dynamic	W25/26	U Power Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.02	0.96	5 Months	440	3840
Ardwick	Dynamic	W26/27	U Power Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.02	0.96	5 Months	1080	3840
Bentham	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.0064	2.56	4 years	0	75.52
Bolton By Bowland	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00384	1.536	4 years	0	27.648
Catterall Waterworks	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00128	0.512	4 years	0	2.176
Church	Restore	FY25	U Power Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.2	20	12 Months	0	2600
Church	Restore	FY26-FY28	U Power Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.3	90	3 years	0	3900



Flexibility Zone	Service	Service Window	Contracted party	Type of DER	Technology	Contracted Capacity (MW)	Max MWh	Contract Length	Availability Price (£MWh)	Utilisation Price (£MWh)
Church	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00256	1.024	12 Months	0	34.56
Claughton	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.01	4	4 years	0	106
Flat Lane	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00512	2.048	4 years	0	59.392
Frederick Rd BSP	Dynamic	W26/27	U Power Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.1	4.8	2 Months	390	480
Gillsrow	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.0064	2.56	4 years	0	60.8
Helwith Bridge	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00256	1.024	4 years	0	14.08
Ingleton	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00256	1.024	4 years	0	36.096
Marple	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.01536	6.144	4 years	0	244.224
Melling	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00256	1.024	4 years	0	28.416
Moss Lane	Dynamic	W26/27	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.026	0.624	3 Months	3657.81	5852.496
Moss Lane	Dynamic	W27/28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.026	1.248	4 Months	1643.434	2544.672



Flexibility Zone	Service	Service Window	Contracted party	Type of DER	Technology	Contracted Capacity (MW)	Max MWh	Contract Length	Availability Price (£MWh)	Utilisation Price (£MWh)
Moss Side (Longsight)	Restore	W24/25	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00128	0.128	12 Months	0	59.264
Moss Side (Longsight)	Restore	W25/26	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00128	0.128	12 Months	0	57.6
Moss Side (Longsight)	Restore	W26/27	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00128	0.128	12 Months	0	51.84
Moss Side (Longsight)	Restore	W27/28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00128	0.128	12 Months	0	47.104
Peel St	Dynamic	W25/26	U Power Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.1	2.4	5 Months	960	12000
Scarisbrick	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.01	4	4 years	0	87
Sedbergh	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.0064	2.56	4 years	0	74.88
Settle	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00128	0.512	4 years	0	14.336
Yealand	Restore	FY25-FY28	Axle Energy Limited	Demand Reduction	Active Power	0.00512	2.048	4 years	0	43.008



2 All results

Flexibility Zone	Decision	Reason	Ceiling price per annum (£)
Alston (Restore)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	29720.00
Ardwick (Dynamic)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	230959.25
Askerton Castle (Restore)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	10410.00
Bentham (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	49759.00
Bolton By Bowland (Dynamic)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	54537.36
Bolton By Bowland (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	22745.00
Catterall Waterworks (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	14804.00
Chorley South (Dynamic)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	15128.90
Church (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	86625.00
Claughton (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	39158.00
Coniston (Dynamic)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	81806.03
Coniston (Restore)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	29760.00
Coniston (Secure)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	81806.03
Flat Lane (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	45188.00
Frederick Rd BSP (Dynamic)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	252510.24
Gillsrow (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	36932.00
Helwith Bridge (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	19060.00
Ingleton (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	32597.00
Marple (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	73798.00



Flexibility Zone	Decision	Reason	Ceiling price per annum (£)
Melling (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	25760.00
Moss Lane (Dynamic)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	142465.27
Moss Side (Leyland) & Seven Stars (Dynamic)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	44302.03
Moss Side (Longsight) (Dynamic)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	9695.53
Moss Side (Longsight) (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	204729.54
Moss Side (Longsight) (Secure)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	9695.53
Newbiggin on Lune (Restore)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	12263.00
Newby (Restore)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	59906.00
Peel St (Dynamic)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	43407.32
Rossall (Restore)	Re-tender	Uneconomical bids received	19474.00
Scarisbrick (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	33878.00
Sebergham (Restore)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	27001.00
Sedbergh (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	50311.00
Settle (Dynamic)	Re-tender	Insufficient bids received	43407.32
Settle (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	52064.00
Yealand (Restore)	Contracts awarded	Successful bids	26567.00